503958443 08/12/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4005098

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NATHAN AYER	01/13/2011
SCOTT HARDY	01/13/2011
NICHOLAS LAZARIS	01/11/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LINCKIA EXPRESS LLC	
Street Address:	229 MAIN STREET	
Internal Address:	UNIT 2C	
City:	VERGENNES	
State/Country:	VERMONT	
Postal Code:	05491	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15014340

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)500-2499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: info@orpatent.com, smith@orpatent.com

Correspondent Name: OCCHIUTI & ROHLICEK LLP

Address Line 1: 321 SUMMER ST.

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40046-002002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GRACI SMITH	
SIGNATURE:	/Graci Smith/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/12/2016	

Total Attachments: 5

source=Assignment_3#page1.tif source=Assignment_3#page2.tif source=Assignment_3#page3.tif source=Assignment_3#page4.tif

PATENT 503958443 REEL: 039419 FRAME: 0500

source=Assignment_3#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 039419 FRAME: 0501

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT AND ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS TO PCT APPLICATION

WHEREAS on June 17, 2009, Philip C. Carbone of 68 Adrian Drive, North Reading, MA 01864, **Kyle McKenney** of 18 Endicott Ave #1, Somerville, MA, 02144, Charles Marble of 47 Yarmouth Ave, Brockton, MA 02301, Karen Benedek of 30 Commerce Way, Suite 300A, Woburn, MA 01801, Nathan Aver of 504 Thompson Hill Road, Weybridge, VT 05753, Scott Hardy of 418 James Farm Road, Charlotte, VT 05445 and Warren Ellis of 68 Harold Street. Worcester, MA 01604, hereafter referred to as INVENTORS, filed US Provisional Application 61/187,949, entitled AUTOMATED INFANT FORMULA MACHINE AND METHOD, and hereafter referred to as the PROVISIONAL APPLICATION, the undersigned confirm that INVENTORS have conveyed to Linckia Express LLC, a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 208 Flynn Avenue, Studio 3F, Burlington, VT 05401, and its successors and assigns (hereafter LINCKIA) their entire right the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of PROVISIONAL APPLICATION, said assignment, referred to hereafter as "ASSIGNMENT" having been duly recorded at the US Patent Office on 7/20/2009 at reel/frame=022975/0570;

The undersigned further confirm that as a result of said ASSIGNMENT, INVENTORS have conveyed to LINCKIA their entire right to any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any inventions or improvements described in PROVISIONAL APPLICATION;

The undersigned further confirm that as a result of INVENTORS having conveyed, through said ASSIGNMENT, to LINCKIA their entire right to claim priority based on the filing date of said PROVISIONAL APPLICATION under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes, LINCKIA is the only remaining entity anywhere in the world that is

PATENT REEL: 039419 FRAME: 0502 permitted to claim the benefit of the priority date of the PROVISIONAL APPLICATION, and therefore the only entity in the world that is entitled to file any foreign applications claiming the benefit of the priority date of PROVISIONAL APPLICATION; and

The undersigned further confirm that as a result of said ASSIGNMENT, LINCKIA is now the sole owner of all the foregoing rights in PROVISIONAL APPLICATION;

The undersigned further confirm that a PCT application identified as PCT/US2010/038929, hereafter referred to as "PCT APPLICATION," which claims the benefit of the priority date of PROVISIONAL APPLICATION, was filed on July 17, 2010 to disclose additional subject matter that resulted solely from the inventive efforts of the undersigned;

The undersigned hereby assign to LINCKIA, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in any residuary rights to inventions described in PCT APPLICATION, the residuary rights being those that were not already conveyed by ASSIGNMENT, said residual rights arising solely from the inventive contributions of the undersigned; this assignment of residuary rights including rights in said PCT application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize LINCKIA to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and the undersigned agree for themselves and their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements

and other lawful documents as LINCKIA may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Date: //3///

STATE OF Verment

STATE OF Chittenden

On January 13, 2010

On Jerment

On J

Notary Public

Date: ///3///

Scott Hardy

STATE OF Vernot
COUNTY OF Chetlerda

	40046-002wo1		
public for the State of, there personally appeared Scott Hardy personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he acted, executed this Assignment.			
WITNESS my hand and official sea	1.		
	Notary Public		
Date:	Nicholas Lazaris		
	INCHOIAS DAZAHS		
STATE OF)		
COUNTY OF)		
On			
WITNESS my hand and official seal	l.		
	Notary Public		

public for the State of Hardy personally known to me (or proved be the person whose name is subscribed to executed the same in his authorized capacit Assignment, the person or the entity upon be Assignment. WITNESS my hand and official sea	ehalf of which he acted, executed this
Date:	Notary Public Muhrley Janain Nicholas Lazaris
STATE OF Massachusetts COUNTY OF Middles ex)
On January 11, 2011 public for the State of MASSACTO Nicholas Lazaris personally known to me (evidence) to be the person whose name is su acknowledged having executed the same in signature on this Assignment, the person or executed this Assignment.	or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory abscribed to this Assignment, who his authorized capacity and that by his
WITNESS my hand and official sea	I.
STEPHANIE J. RACIN NOTARY PUBLIC COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS 2012	Stephanie J. Ren Notary Public